

ITEM NO.65

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31665/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/05/2011
in WP No. 7444/2009 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Madras)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADRAS HIGH COURT PRACTG.ADV.ASSN. Respondent(s)
(With application for impleadment, interim relief and office
report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 20393-20397/2011
[BHORUKA STEEL & SERVICES LTD. V. AVOOR MUTHIAH MAISTRY STREET &
ORS.]

(With application for permission to file SLP, impleadment and
Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 20655-20659/2011

[M/S. UNITED STEVEDORES V. AVOOR MUTHIAH MAISTRY STREET RESI.
WELFARE]

(With application for permission to place additional documents on
record, permission to file SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 7883-7884/2012

[TAMIL NADU [POWER PRODUCERS ASSOCN. V. STATE OF TAMIL NADU &
ORS.]

(With application for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14239-14242/2014

[CHAIRMAN, CHENNAI PORT TRUST, CHENNAI V. AVOOR MUTHIAH M.S. RESI.
WELF. ASSOCIA & ORS. ETC.]

(With application for permission to place additional documents on
record, impleadment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14243-14244/2014

[M/S. SEAPORT LOGISTICS LTD. V. STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.]

(With Office Report)

Signature Not Verified

SLP(C) No. 14245-14251/2014

Digitally signed by

Kalyani Gupta

Date: 2014.08.14

[CHAIRMAN, CHENNAI PORT TRUST V. AVOOR MUTHIAH MAISTRY STREET &
17:10:54 IST

Reason:

ORS.]

(With Office Report)

PAGE NO. 1 OF 6

SLP(C) NO. 31665 OF 2011

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

in SLP 31665

Col. R. Balasubramaniam, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

In CC 20393-97

Mr. Rohit Rao N., Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh K. Chowdhary, Adv.

In CC 20655-20659

Mr. S. Santanam Swaminadhan, Adv.
Ms. Shagufa Salim, Adv.
Mr. Govind Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

In CC 7883-7884

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kamal Budhiraja, Adv.
Mr. Aman Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

In CC 14239-242

Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Promila, Adv.
Ms. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

In SLP 14243-44

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aravindh S., Adv.
Mr. A. Lakshmi Narayan, Adv.

In SLP 14245-251

Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Promila, Adv.
Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For State in all
the matters

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG.
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S. Anand, Adv.

Mr. Elephant G. Gajendran
in person

PAGE NO. 2 OF 6

SLP(C) NO. 31665 OF 2011

For Royapuram RWA

Mr. Debal Banerji, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Achutan, Adv.
Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Soumya Dutta, Adv.

For RR in SLP 31665

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.
Ms. Prabha Swami, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. R. Mekhala, Adv.

For RR in CC 20393-97

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. R. Mekhala, Adv.

For RR in CC 20655-59

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

For RR 1 in CC 20656

Mr. S. Guru Krishnakumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.
Mr. A. Prasanna Venkat, Adv.
Mr. Deepayan Mandal, Adv.

For RR 8 in CC 20656

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.

For RR 1 in CC 20657

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. R. Mekhala, Adv.

For RR 12 in CC 20657

[Hothur Traders]

Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

For RR 7 In CC 20658

Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv.

For RR in CC 7883-84

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. R. Mekhala, Adv.

PAGE NO. 3 OF 6

SLP(C) NO. 31665 OF 2011

For RR 3 in CC 7883

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

For RR 10 in CC 7883

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Mr. A. Santhakumaran, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Chandrakant Giri, Adv.

For RR 3 in CC 7884

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

For RR 8 in CC 7884

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Mr. A. Santhakumaran, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Chandrakant Giri, Adv.

For RR in SLP 14239-42

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.
Ms. Prabha Swami, Adv.

For RR in SLP 14239-42

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. R. Mekhala, Adv.

For RR 9 in SLP 14240

Mr. S. Guru Krishnakumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

Mr. A. Prasanna Venkat, Adv.
Mr. Deepayan Mandal, Adv.

For RR 1 in SLP 14241

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

For RR 11 in SLP 14241

[Hothur Traders]

Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

For RR 6 in SLP 14242

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Ms. Lekha Vishwanath, Adv.

For RR 9 in SLP 14243

Mr. S. Guru Krishnakumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

PAGE NO. 4 OF 6

SLP(C) NO. 31665 OF 2011

Mr. A. Prasanna Venkat, Adv.
Mr. Deepayan Mandal, Adv.

For Rr 8 in SLP 14244

Mr. S. Guru Krishnakumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.
Mr. A. Prasanna Venkat, Adv.
Mr. Deepayan Mandal, Adv.

For RR 6 in SLP 14246

Mr. Sanjay Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Ms. Lekha Vishwanath, Adv.

For RR 11 in SLP 14247

[Hothur Traders]

Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

For RR 1 in SLP 14248

Mr. S. Guru Krishnakumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.
Mr. A. Prasanna Venkat, Adv.
Mr. Deepayan Mandal, Adv.

For RR 2 in SLP 14249

Mr. S. Guru Krishnakumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.
Mr. A. Prasanna Venkat, Adv.
Mr. Deepayan Mandal, Adv.

For RR 1 in SLP 14251

[Hothur Traders]

Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

For Rr in SLP 14243-44

Mr. G. Umopathy, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. R. Mekhala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue copy of the Report received to all the

PAGE NO. 5 OF 6
SLP(C) NO. 31665 OF 2011

parties in these matters and whatever objections
they want to file they may do so within two weeks.

Let affidavits be filed and pleadings be
completed by all the parties within a week.

Post these matters on 14th October, 2014 on the
top of the board subject to overnight part-heard.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER

PAGE NO. 6 OF 6