

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).31665/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/05/2011 in WP No.7444/2009 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADRAS HIGH COURT PRACTG.ADV.ASSN.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and interim relief and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)Nos.....CC Nos.20393-20397/2011

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, for impleadment and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)Nos.....CC Nos.20655-20659/2011

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, permission to place addl. documents on record and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)Nos.....CC Nos.7883-7884/2012

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C)Nos.14239-14242/2014

(With appln.(s) for impleadment, permission to place addl. documents on record and Office Report)

SLP(C)Nos.14243-14244/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C)Nos.14245-14251/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 08/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rashmi Malhotra,Adv.
Mr. K. Thakur,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Rohit Rao,Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gulia,Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya,Adv.

Mr. S. Santanam Swaminadhan,Adv.
Ms. Shagufa Salim,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.
Ms. Insha Mir,Adv.

Mr. Altaf Ahmed,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Promila,Adv.
Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Dave,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Kamal Budhiraja,Adv.
Mr. Aman Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.

Mr. Aravindh S.,Adv.
Mr. Vimal Pani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
UOI

Mr. Keshav Thakur,Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra,Adv.
For Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

Mr. Debal Banerji,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar,Adv.
Mr. Achutan,Adv.

Mr. Mohan Parasaran,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Swami,Adv.
Ms. Prabha Swami,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi,Sr.Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Shase,Adv.
Mr. Paramveer,Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani,Adv.
Ms. Madhur Panjwani,Adv.

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Ms. Daisy Hannah, Adv.

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

Caveator

In-person

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Sudha Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The parties shall comply with the office report
dated 6th December, 2014.

List the matters on 24th February, 2015, for final
disposal.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master