

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.2/2016 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).31665/2011

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADRAS HIGH COURT PRACTG.ADV.ASSN.
(For extension of time for filing report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 06/04/2016 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pinky anand,ASG (Mentioned by)
Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan,Adv.
Ms. Kritika Sachdeva,Adv.
For Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Keshav Thakur,Adv.
For Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

As prayed for in prayer (a) of this application,
time is extended by four months to file the report as
directed by this court on 4th November, 2015.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar